Voltage Regulators
1Publication date: August 2001 SFF00009AEB
AN80MxxRSP Series
5-pin, low dropout voltage regulator with standby function (500 mA type)
� Overview
The AN80MxxRSP series is a 0.5 A, low dropout
voltage regulator IC with standby function, featuring low
current consumption and low noise.

Supply voltage VCC 14.4 V
Supply current ICC  mA
Power dissipation *1 PD 255 mW
Operating ambient temperature *2 Topr −30 to +85 °C
Storage temperature *2 Tstg −55 to +150 °C
Note) 1. The output voltage may exceed the rated value if  Tj > 150°C in no-load condition. Set to IO > 5 mA if Tj is likely to exceed
150°C.
2. This IC is not suitable for automobile equipment use.
3. *1: The above power dissipation shows the value of an independent IC without heat sink at Ta = 85°C. For details, refer to
"2. Power dissipation of SP-5SU package" in the Application Notes.
*2: Except for the operating ambient temperature and storage temperature, all ratings are for Ta = 25°C.
AN80MxxRSP Series
3SFF00009AEB
� Recommended Operating Conditions
Part No. Output voltage Operating supply voltage range (VCC) Unit
AN80M18RSP 1.8 2.3 to 14.0 V
AN80M19RSP 1.9 2.4 to 14.0 V
AN80M20RSP 2.0 2.5 to 14.0 V
AN80M21RSP 2.1 2.6 to 14.0 V
AN80M22RSP 2.2 2.7 to 14.0 V
AN80M25RSP 2.5 3.0 to 14.0 V
AN80M27RSP 2.7 3.2 to 14.0 V
AN80M28RSP 2.8 3.3 to 14.0 V
AN80M29RSP 2.9 3.4 to 14.0 V
AN80M30RSP 3.0 3.5 to 14.0 V
AN80M31RSP 3.1 3.6 to 14.0 V
AN80M32RSP 3.2 3.7 to 14.0 V
AN80M33RSP 3.3 3.8 to 14.0 V
AN80M34RSP 3.4 3.9 to 14.0 V
AN80M35RSP 3.5 4.0 to 14.0 V
AN80M36RSP 3.6 4.1 to 14.0 V
AN80M48RSP 4.8 5.3 to 14.0 V
AN80M49RSP 4.9 5.4 to 14.0 V
AN80M50RSP 5.0 5.5 to 14.0 V
AN80M51RSP 5.1 5.6 to 14.0 V
AN80M52RSP 5.2 5.7 to 14.0 V
AN80M53RSP 5.3 5.8 to 14.0 V
AN80MxxRSP Series
4 SFF00009AEB
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Output voltage VOUT VIN = 2.8 V, IOUT = 250 mA 1.746 1.8 1.854 V